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Safety at a Glance
Carefully read this entire document and all safe and 
lawful practices provided before use.

Visit https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/video to 
learn more about how to use this product.

Specifications
Model: TB100C-20254-48.23
Capacity: 20254 mAh
Battery Type: Li-ion
Chemical System: LiNiMnCoO2
Charging Temperature: 5° to 45° C (41° to 113° F)

安全须知
使用本产品前，请仔细阅读并遵循本文及与本产品相关
的所有安全与合规操作指引。
访问 https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/video获
取详细的产品使用方法。

参数
型号：TB100C-20254-48.23
容量：20254 mAh
电池类型：Li-ion
化学体系：LiNiMnCoO2
充电温度范围：5℃至 45℃

安全須知
使用本產品前，請仔細閱讀並遵循本文及與本產品相關
的所有安全與合規操作指南。
請前往 https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/video
瞭解詳細的產品使用方法。

參數
型號：TB100C-20254-48.23
容量：20254 mAh
電池類型：Li-ion
化學體系：LiNiMnCoO2
充電溫度範圍：5℃ 至 45℃

安全についての概要
ご使用前に、この文書全体に目を通し、安全で合法的
慣行についての説明を注意深くお読みください。
本製品の使用方法の詳細については、https://enterprise.
dji.com/matrice-400/video でご確認ください。

仕様
モデル：TB100C-20254-48.23
容量：20254 mAh
バッテリータイプ：Li-ion
材料：LiNiMnCoO2
充電温度範囲：5℃～ 45℃

안전 지침 요약
본 문서 및 제공된 모든 안전하고 적법한 사용 방법을 사
용 전에 주의 깊게 읽어 주십시오.

이 제품의 사용 방법에 관한 자세한 내용은 사용자 튜토
리얼 비디오 (https://enterprise.dji.com/ matrice-400/
video)를 참조하십시오.

사양
모델명: TB100C-20254-48.23
용량: 20254mAh
배터리 유형: Li-ion
화학 시스템: LiNiMnCoO2
충전 온도: 5~45°C

https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/video



Sicherheitsvorschriften auf einen 
Blick
Lesen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch das gesamte 
Dokument und alle Informationen zu sicheren und 
zulässigen Praktiken sorgfältig durch.

Weitere Informationen zur Verwendung dieses Produkts 
finden Sie unter https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/
video.

Technische Daten
Modell: TB100C-20254-48.23
Kapazität: 20254 mAh
Akkutyp: Li-ion
Chemische Zusammensetzung: LiNiMnCoO2
Ladetemperatur: 5 °C bis 45 °C

Seguridad de un vistazo
Antes de usar el producto, lea atentamente este 
documento al completo y todas las prácticas de 
seguridad y legales proporcionadas.

Visite la página https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/
video para obtener más información sobre el uso de 
este producto.

Especificaciones
Modelo: TB100C-20254-48.23
Capacidad: 20254 mAh
Tipo de batería: Li-ion
Sistema químico: LiNiMnCoO2
Temperatura de carga: De 5 a 45 °C (41 a 113 °F)

Sécurité – Aperçu
Veuillez lire attentivement ce document dans son 
intégralité, ainsi que toutes les pratiques sécuritaires 
et légales avant toute utilisation.

Rendez-vous sur https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/
video pour en savoir plus sur l’utilisation de ce produit.

Caractéristiques techniques
Modèle : TB100C-20254-48.23
Capacité : 20254 mAh
Type de batterie : Li-ion
Système chimique : LiNiMnCoO2
Température en recharge : 5 à 45 °C (41 à 113 °F)

Sicurezza in sintesi
Prima dell’utilizzo, leggere con attenzione l’intero 
documento e tutte le pratiche sicure e legali da 
rispettare.

Per ulteriori informazioni sull’uso di questo prodotto, 
visitare il sito https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/
video.

Specifiche
Modello: TB100C-20254-48.23
Capacità: 20254 mAh
Tipo di batteria: Li-ion
Sistema chimico: LiNiMnCoO2
Temperatura di ricarica: da 5 °C a 45 °C

Veiligheid in één oogopslag
Lees vóór gebruik dit gehele document en alle 
meegeleverde informatie over veiligheid en wetgeving 
zorgvuldig door.

Ga naar https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/video 
voor meer informatie over het gebruik van dit product.

Specificaties
Model: TB100C-20254-48.23
Capaciteit: 20254 mAh
Batterijtype: Li-ion
Chemisch systeem: LiNiMnCoO2
Oplaadtemperatuur: 5 °C tot 45 °C

Resumo de segurança
Antes da sua utilização, leia atentamente este 
documento na sua totalidade e todas as práticas 
seguras e legais fornecidas.

Visite https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/video 
para saber mais sobre como utilizar este produto.

Especificações
Modelo: TB100C-20254-48.23
Capacidade: 20254 mAh
Tipo de bateria: Li-ion
Sistema químico: LiNiMnCoO2
Temperatura de carregamento: 5° C a 45° C (41° F a 
113° F)

Noções de segurança
Leia com atenção este documento por inteiro e todas 
as práticas seguras e legais fornecidas antes do uso.

Acesse https://enterprise.dji.com/matrice-400/video 
para obter mais informações sobre como utilizar 
este produto.

Especificações
Modelo: TB100C-20254-48.23
Capacidade: 20254 mAh
Tipo de bateria: Li-ion
Sistema químico: LiNiMnCoO2
Temperatura de carregamento: 5 a 45 °C

Краткий обзор техники 
безопасности
До начала эксплуатации внимательно ознакомьтесь 
с полным текстом документа, а также со всеми 
практическими рекомендациями по безопасности и 
соблюдению законодательных требований.

Посетите веб-сайт https://enterprise.dji.com/
matrice-400/video, чтобы узнать больше о том, как 
пользоваться этим изделием.

Технические характеристики
Модель: TB100C-20254-48.23
Емкость: 20254 мАч
Тип аккумулятора: Li-ion
Химическая система: LiNiMnCoO2
Температура зарядки: от 5 до 45 °C



Compliance Information
EU & UK Compliance Notice

EU Compliance Statement: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. hereby declares that this device (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of the Regulation (EU) 2023/1542 and 
Directive 2014/30/EU.
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available 
online at www.dji.com/euro-compliance
EU contact address: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany 
GB Compliance Statement: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. hereby declares that this device (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of Electromagnetic Compatibility 
Regulations 2016, The Batteries and Accumulators 
(Placing on the Market) Regulations 2008 (as amended) 
and the Waste Batteries and Accumulators Regulations 
2009 (as amended).
A copy of the GB Declaration of Conformity is available 
online at www.dji.com/euro-compliance.
Declaración de cumplimiento UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. por la presente declara que este dispositivo 
(DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) cumple los requisitos básicos y 
el resto de provisiones relevantes del Reglamento (UE) 
2023/1542 y la Directiva 2014/30/UE.    
Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de 
conformidad UE en www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Dirección de contacto de la UE: DJI GmbH, 
Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany
EU-verklaring van overeenstemming: SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. verklaart hierbij dat dit 
apparaat (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) voldoet aan de essentiële 
vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van 
Verordening (EU) 2023/1542 en Richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is online 
beschikbaar op  www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Contactadres EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Germany
Declaração de conformidade da UE: A SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declara, através deste 
documento, que este dispositivo (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) está 
em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes do Regulamento (UE) 2023/1542 e 
Diretiva 2014/30/UE. 
Existe uma cópia da Declaração de conformidade da UE 
disponível online em www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Endereço de contacto na UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany
Dichiarazione di conformità UE: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. dichiara che il presente dispositivo (DJI LITHIUM 
LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni 
rilevanti del regolamento (UE) 2023/1542 e della direttiva 
2014/30/UE.
Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile online all'indirizzo Web www.dji.com/euro-
compliance
Indirizzo di contatto UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany
Déclaration de conformité UE : Par la présente, 
SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD déclare que cet 
appareil (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) est conforme aux principales 
exigences et autres clauses pertinentes de la Règlement 
(UE) 2023/1542 et Directive 2014/30/UE.
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible sur le site www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresse de contact pour l'UE : DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany
EU-Compliance: Hiermit erklärt SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD., dass dieses Gerät (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) den 
wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen 
Bestimmungen der EU-Verordnung 2023/1542 und der 
Richtlinie 2014/30/EU entspricht.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung findest du 
online auf www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU: DJI GmbH, 
Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

Декларация за съответствие на ЕС: SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. декларира, че това 
устройство (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) отговаря на основните 
изисквания и другите приложими разпоредби на 
Регламент (ЕС) 2023/1542 и Директива 2014/30/ЕС.
Копие от Декларацията за съответствие на ЕС 
ще намерите онлайн на адрес www.dji.com/euro-
compliance
Адрес за контакт за ЕС: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Германия 
Prohlášení o shodě pro EU: Společnost SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. tímto prohlašuje, že tohle 
zařízení (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) vyhovuje základním požadavkům 
a dalším příslušným ustanovením nařízení (EU) 
2023/1542 a směrnice 2014/30/EU.
Kopie prohlášení o shodě pro EU je k dispozici on-line na 
webu www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktní adresa v EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Německo 
EU-overensstemmelseserklæring: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. erklærer hermed, at denne enhed (DJI LITHIUM 
LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) er 
i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre 
relevante bestemmelser i forordning (EU) 2023/1542 og 
direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Der er en kopi af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen 
tilgængelig online på www.dji.com/euro-compliance
EU-kontaktadresse: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Tyskland 
Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ: Η SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. δια του παρόντος δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή 
(DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) αυτή συμμορφώνεται με τις 
βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις του 
Κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2023/1542 και της Οδηγίας 2014/30/ΕΕ.
Αντίγραφο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ διατίθεται 
ηλεκτρονικά στη διεύθυνση www.dji.com/euro-
compliance
Διεύθυνση επικοινωνίας στην ΕΕ: DJI GmbH, 
Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Γερμανία 
ELi vastavuskinnitus Käesolevaga teatab SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., et see seade (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) vastab 
määruse (EL) 2023/1542 ja direktiivi 2014/30/EL oluliste 
nõuete ja muude asjakohaste sätetega.
ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni koopia on kättesaadav veebis 
aadressil www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktaadress ELis: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Saksamaa 
Pranešimas dėl atitikties ES reikalavimams 
Bendrovė „SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.“ tvirtina, 
kad šis prietaisas (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE 
BATTERY(TB100C-20254-48.23)) atitinka Reglamentą 
(ES) 2023/1542 ir Direktyvos 2014/30/ES esminius 
reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias nuostatas.
ES atitikties deklaracijos kopiją galite rasti adresu www.
dji.com/euro-compliance
ES kontaktinis adresas: „DJI GmbH“, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany (Vokietija) 
ES atbilstības paziņojums: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. ar šo apliecina, ka šī ierīce (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) 
atbilst Regulai (ES) 2023/1542 un Direktīvas 2014/30/ES 
būtiskajām prasībām un citiem attiecīgiem noteikumiem.
ES atbilstības deklarācijas kopija pieejama tiešsaistē 
vietnē www.dji.com/euro-compliance
ES kontaktadrese: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Vācija 
EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus: SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ilmoittaa täten, että tämä 
laite (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) on asetuksen (EU) 2023/1542 
ja direktiivin 2014/30/EU olennaisten vaatimusten ja 
muiden asiaankuuluvien ehtojen mukainen.
Kopio EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta on 
saatavana verkossa osoitteessa www.dji.com/euro-
compliance
Yhteystiedot EU:ssa: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Germany 
RÁITEAS Comhlíonta an AE: Dearbhaíonn SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. leis seo go bhfuil an gléas 
seo (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) de réir na gceanglas riachtanach 
agus na bhforálacha ábhartha eile Rialachán (AE) 
2023/1542 ags Treoir 2014/30/AE.
Tá coip de Dhearbhú Comhréireachta an AE ar fáil ar líne 
ag www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Seoladh teagmhála san AE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany 
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部件名称

有害物质

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

多溴联
苯 (PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

邻苯二甲酸
二正丁酯

(DBP)

邻苯二甲酸
二异丁酯

(DIBP)

邻苯二甲酸
丁基苄酯

(BBP)

邻苯二甲酸二
(2-乙基 )己
酯 (DEHP)

线路板 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
外壳 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
金属部件
(铜合金 ) × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

内部线材 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
其他配件 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
本表格依据 SJ/T 11364的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572规定的限量要求以下。
×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572规定的限量要求。
（产品符合欧盟 ROHS指令环保要求）

DJI shall mean SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 
and/or its affiliated companies where applicable.

DJI Support/技术支持
https://www.dji.com/support

Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformità tal-UE: SZ DJI 
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hawnhekk tiddikjara li dan 
l-apparat (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) huwa konformi mar-rekwiżiti 
essenzjali u dispożizzjonijiet rilevanti oħra tar-Regolament 
(UE) 2023/1542 u d-Direttiva 2014/30/UE.
Kopja tad-Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformità tal-UE hija 
disponibbli onlajn fis-sit www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Indirizz ta’ kuntatt tal-UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, il-Ġermanja 
Declarația UE de conformitate: Prin prezenta, 
SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declară faptul că 
acest dispozitiv (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE 
BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) este conform cu 
cerințele esențiale și celelalte prevederi relevante ale 
Regulamentului (UE) 2023/1542 și Directivei 2014/30/UE.
Un exemplar al Declarației UE de conformitate 
este disponibil online, la adresa www.dji.com/euro-
compliance
Adresa de contact pentru UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germania 
Izjava EU o skladnosti: Družba SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. izjavlja, da ta naprava (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) ustreza 
osnovnim zahtevam in drugim ustreznim določbam 
Uredbe (EU) 2023/1542 in Direktive 2014/30/EU.
Kopija izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletu nawww.
dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktni naslov EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Nemčija 
EU Izjava o sukladnosti: Tvrtka SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj (DJI LITHIUM LON 
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) izrađen 
u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim relevantnim 
odredbama Propisa (EU) 2023/1542 i Direktive 2014/30/
EU.
Kopija EU Izjave o sukladnosti dostupna je na mrežnoj 
stranici www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adresa EU kontakta: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Njemačka 
Vyhlásenie o zhode EÚ: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. týmto vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie (DJI LITHIUM 
LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) 
je v zhode so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími 
relevantnými ustanoveniami nariadenia (EÚ) 2023/1542 a 
smernice 2014/30/EÚ.
Kópia tohto Vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii online 
na www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktná adresa v EÚ: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Nemecko 

Deklaracja zgodności UE: Firma SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. niniejszym oświadcza, że przedmiotowe 
urządzenie (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 
(TB100C-20254-48.23)) jest zgodne z zasadniczymi 
wymogami i innymi stosownymi postanowieniami 
rozporządzenia (UE) 2023/1542 i dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Kopię deklaracji zgodności UE można znaleźć w 
Internecie na stronie www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Adres do kontaktu w UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Niemcy 
EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: A SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. ezúton megerősíti, hogy ez az eszköz (DJI LITHIUM 
LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) 
megfelel a 2023/1542/ЕU rendelet és a 2014/30/EU 
Irányelv alapvető követelményeinek és más vonatkozó 
rendelkezéseinek.
Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat másolata elérhető a 
www.dji.com/euro-compliance oldalon
EU kapcsolati cím: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Németország 
EU-försäkran om efterlevnad: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., 
LTD. härmed förklarar att denna enhet (DJI LITHIUM 
LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) 
uppfyller de väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta 
bestämmelser i förordning (EU) 2023/1542 och direktiv 
2014/30/EU.
En kopia av EU-försäkran om efterlevnad finns att tillgå 
online på adressen www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Kontaktadress EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, 
Niederlauer, Tyskland 
Yfirlýsing um fylgni við reglur ESB: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY 
CO., LTD. lýsir hér með yfir að þetta tæki (DJI LITHIUM 
LON RECHARGEABLE BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) 
hlíti tilskyldum kröfum og öðrum viðeigandi ákvæðum 
ESB reglugerðar 2023/1542 og tilskipunar 2014/30/ESB.
Nálgast má eintak af ESB-samræmisyfirlýsingunni á 
netinu á www.dji.com/euro-compliance
Heimilisfang ESB-tengiliðar: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 
12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany
AB Uygunluk Beyanı: SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. bu 
belge ile bu cihazın (DJI LITHIUM LON RECHARGEABLE 
BATTERY (TB100C-20254-48.23)) temel gerekliliklere ve 
2023/1542 sayılı Tüzük (AB) ve 2014/30/AB sayılı Direktifin 
diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder.
AB Uygunluk Beyanının bir kopyasına www.dji.com/euro-
compliance adresinden çevrim içi olarak ulaşılabilir
AB için iletişim adresi: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 
97618, Niederlauer, Almanya




